
 
PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION  

 
KNOWSLEY CONSTITUENCY 

 
DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

 
I, Mike Harden, being the Acting Returning Officer at the Parliamentary Election of a Member of 

Parliament for the Knowsley Constituency held on the 12th day of December 2019, do hereby give 

notice that the number of votes recorded for each candidate at the said election is as follows: 

 
Name of candidate Commonly 

known as 
Description  
 

Number of 
votes 
recorded 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

       

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

Rejected ballot papers Number 
 

Information 

Want of official mark 
 

 Total for candidates  

Voting for more than one candidate 
 

 Total rejected  

Writing or mark by which voter could be identified 
 

 Total  

Unmarked or void for uncertainty 
 

 Electorate 
 

 

Total rejected 
 

 Turnout  

 
and I do hereby declare that the said ……………………………………….…….. 
 
is duly elected Member of Parliament for the KNOWSLEY CONSTITUENCY 
 
                     
 
 
 
 
Signed ………………………………..  Dated ……12 December 2019……. 
 Mike Harden 
 Acting Returning Officer 
 
 

CATESBY Raymond Frank Ray Catesby Liberal Party - Steve Radford`s Candidate 405

HOWARTH George Edward Labour Party 44374

MCCULLOUGH Timothy Jude Tim McCullough Brexit Party 3348

MILLNS Rushi The Conservative Party Candidate 4432

SLUPSKY Joseph Robert Joe Slupsky Liberal Democrats 1117

WOODRUFF Paul Green Party 1262

0

25

2

106

133

54938

133

55071

84082

65.50%

George Edward Howarth


