## PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION

## **KNOWSLEY CONSTITUENCY**

## **DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL**

I, Mike Harden, being the Acting Returning Officer at the Parliamentary Election of a Member of Parliament for the Knowsley Constituency held on the 12th day of December 2019, do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of candidate	Commonly known as	Description	Number of votes recorded
CATESBY Raymond Frank	Ray Catesby	Liberal Party - Steve Radford`s Candidate	405
HOWARTH George Edward		Labour Party	44374
MCCULLOUGH Timothy Jude	Tim McCullough	Brexit Party	3348
MILLNS Rushi		The Conservative Party Candidate	4432
SLUPSKY Joseph Robert	Joe Slupsky	Liberal Democrats	1117
WOODRUFF Paul		Green Party	1262

Rejected ballot papers	Number	lumber Information	
Want of official mark	0	Total for candidates	54938
Voting for more than one candidate	25	Total rejected	133
Writing or mark by which voter could be identified	2	Total	55071
Unmarked or void for uncertainty	106	Electorate	84082
Total rejected	133	Turnout	65.50%

and I do hereby	declare that the said	George Edward Howarth	
ania i ao ilolob j	acciai e iliat ilie caia		

is duly elected Member of Parliament for the KNOWSLEY CONSTITUENCY

	Malostal		
Signed	Mike Harden Acting Returning Officer	Dated	12 December 2019